
Addendum C:  2014-2015 Housing Contract Calendar 

 

Fall 2014 Semester  

Wednesday,  August 20, 2014 

Fall Semester Fees DUE 

Option to pay semester in full or apply for installments through the Deferred Payment 

Plan at http://sbs.ucmerced.edu 

Sunday,  August 24, 2014 

New student move-in (first year and new 

transfers) 

Housing opens at 10AM. 

Contract dining plan begins with lunch. 

Tuesday,  August 26, 2014 

Continuing student move-in    

Housing opens at 10AM. 

Contract dining plan begins with lunch. 

Thursday,  August 28, 2014 

Fall semester instruction begins 

Residents must check-in no later than 4PM or notify Housing and Residence Life office 

of their delay. 

Monday,  September 1, 2014 

Labor Day Holiday 

Academic and administrative facilities closed in observance of holiday. 

Dining open for brunch and dinner. 

Tuesday,  November 11, 2014 

 Veteran’s Day Holiday 

Academic and administrative facilities closed in observance of holiday. 

Dining open for brunch and dinner. 

Wednesday, November 26, 2014 

 

Dining open for breakfast and lunch, closed for dinner. 

Thursday - Sunday,                      

November 27 – November 30, 2014 

Thanksgiving Holiday 

Academic, administrative, and dining facilities closed in observance of Holiday. 

Sunday,  November 30, 2014 

 

Dining Center opens at 5PM for dinner. 

Friday, December 12, 2014 

Fall semester instruction ends  

 

Saturday and  Monday– Friday,     

December 13– 19, 2014 

Final examinations 

Preference for students to move-out within 24 hours after last final exam, so as not to 

interrupt others’ need to study. 

Saturday,  December  20, 2014 

Housing closed at 10AM  

Students may leave their personal belongings but are not allowed in Housing during the 

winter recess (Dining Center is closed). 

Saturday,  December  20, 2014 – Sunday, 

January 18, 2015  Winter Recess 

Residence Halls remain closed. 

Halls open again at 10AM on Sunday, January 18, 2015. 

 

Spring 2015 Semester  

Wednesday,  January 14, 2015 

Spring Semester Fees DUE 

Option to pay semester in full or apply for installments through the Deferred Payment 

Plan at http://sbs.ucmerced.edu 

Sunday,  January 18, 2015  

Resident move-in 

Housing opens at 10AM. 

Contract dining plan begins with lunch. 

Tuesday,  January 20, 2015 

 Spring semester instruction begins 

New residents must check-in no later than 4PM or notify Housing and Residence Life of 

their delay. 

Monday,  February 16, 2015 

 President’s Day Holiday 

Academic and administrative facilities closed in observance of holiday 

Dining Center open for brunch and dinner. 

Saturday,  March  21, 2015 

Spring Recess – Dining Closed   

Spring Recess begins; Residents are permitted to stay in the residence halls.   

Monday – Friday,  March  23- 29, 2015 

Spring Recess, no instruction 

Dining Closed 

Friday,  March 27, 2015 

Cesar Chavez Day Holiday 

Academic and administrative offices closed in observance of holiday. 

Sunday,  March 29, 2015 

 

Dining Center opens at 5PM for dinner.  Marketplace opens at Noon.  

Friday,  May 8, 2015 

Spring semester instruction ends 

 

Saturday and  Monday-Friday,                

May  9-15, 2015 

Final examinations 

Preference for students to move-out within 24 hours after last final exam, so as not to 

interrupt others’ need to study. 

Friday,  May 15, 2015 Meal Plans ends with dinner and the Dining Center will close.  

Saturday,  May 16, 2015  

Housing closed and locked at NOON 

All residents must be completely moved out of their room/suite, properly check-out, and 

return their keys.  Dining Center is Closed. 

 

http://sbs.ucmerced.edu/
http://sbs.ucmerced.edu/

